Consultant was selected through an RFP process, using a competitive process consistent with Government 
Code §§4526-4528 (Education Code §17070.50). 

For the Basic Services satisfactorily performed under this Agreement, 

Architect shall be compensated according to its hourly rate schedule (Section 4.8, below).  
 TEN THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($10,200.00), which is Architect
maximum total cost of its Basic Services on the Project, based on its October 27, 2025, fee 
estimate. However, Architect will not be compensated for any Basic Services required as a result 
of Wrongful Acts or Omissions.  Architect acknowledges that the not-to-exceed amount for Basic